		ST	ATE (ΟF	IOWA		
BEFORE	THE	PUBLIC	EMPL	OY	MENT	RELATIONS	BOARD

FLOYD COUNTY,)	······		mi	80	
Public Employer,)			Sa		
and)	CACE NO	5740	1	6	
and)	CASE NO	5742		22	P.
FLOYD COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF'S	ý			S B C		
ASSOCIATION,)			0	a.	
Petitioner)			2 2 2	\sim	
				0	<u></u>	

ORDER OF CERTIFICATION

The Public Employment Relations Board [Board or PERB] has been advised that an election was conducted pursuant to Order of the Board, that a majority of the ballots were cast for Floyd County Deputy Sheriff's Association, an employee organization, that no objections to the election have been filed, and that said employee organization has complied with all requirements of the Public Employment Relations Act, Chapter 20, <u>Iowa Code</u> (1997) and the Rules thereunder

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Floyd County Deputy Sheriff's Association, should be, and hereby is, designated and certified by this Board to be the exclusive bargaining representative for employees of Floyd County, a public employer, in the following bargaining unit

- **INCLUDED:** All full-time and part-time employees in the Floyd County Sheriff's Office in the classification of Deputy Sheriff, Investigator, Lieutenant/Night Supervisor
- **EXCLUDED:** Secretaries employed in the Floyd County Sheriff's Office, Sheriff, Chief Deputy/Civil Deputy and all other temporary, confidential and supervisory employees of Floyd County excluded by law

DATED at Des Moines, Iowa this 26th day of February, 1998

PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS BOARD

RICHARD R RAMSEY, CHAIRMAN

cc Mark Kuhn Charles Gribble Joel Cannon James Brick